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S 0640 (Rat #0202) General Bill, By Rankin
Similar (H 4025)
A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 31-17-525 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH A RALLY FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

AT WHICH ARE DISPLAYED OR EXHIBITED SUCH VEHICLES MAY BE HELD INCLUDING A REQUIREMENT THAT A
PERMIT BE OBTAINED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AT A FEE OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
IN ORDER TO CONDUCT SUCH A RALLY, TO LIMIT SUCH RALLIES TO NO MORE THAN EIGHT A YEAR AT A
CAMPGROUND, TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF VEHICLES AT A PERMITTED RALLY, TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION, AND
TO DEFINE "CAMPGROUND" AND "RALLY" FOR THE ABOVE PURPOSES.-AMENDED TITLE

04/10/97
04/10/97
04/24/97
04/24/97
04/29/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/28/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/09/97
06/14/97
06/17/97
06/17/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-21

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
Amended SJ-56

Read second time SJ-56

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-16
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-46
Read second time HJ-78

Read third time and enrolled HJ-8

Ratified R 202

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-35 Nays-0 SJ-8
Veto sustained Yeas-89 Nays-11 HJ-108
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