

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### S 0640 (Rat #0202) General Bill, By Rankin

#### Similar (H 4025)

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 31-17-525 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH A RALLY FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES AT WHICH ARE DISPLAYED OR EXHIBITED SUCH VEHICLES MAY BE HELD INCLUDING A REQUIREMENT THAT A PERMIT BE OBTAINED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AT A FEE OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS IN ORDER TO CONDUCT SUCH A RALLY, TO LIMIT SUCH RALLIES TO NO MORE THAN EIGHT A YEAR AT A CAMPGROUND, TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF VEHICLES AT A PERMITTED RALLY, TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION, AND TO DEFINE "CAMPGROUND" AND "RALLY" FOR THE ABOVE PURPOSES.-AMENDED TITLE

04/10/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/10/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/24/97	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-21
04/24/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
04/29/97	Senate	Amended SJ-56
04/29/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-56
04/30/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
05/01/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
05/01/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-16
05/28/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-46
06/03/97	House	Read second time HJ-78
06/04/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-8
06/09/97		Ratified R 202
06/14/97		Vetoed by Governor
06/17/97	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-35 Nays-0 SJ-8
06/17/97	House	Veto sustained Yeas-89 Nays-11 HJ-108